All regular and project employees of TIB shall be paid a fixed monthly medical allowance as pre-
scribed by the Board.   

3.12 Children’s Education Allowance  

Children’s Educational Allowance shall be paid to confirmed employees of grade I - IV at the rate of 
Tk.1,500 (one thousand five hundred) per month per child up to two children (till 18 yrs age of each 
child). The proof of admission in school should be submitted along with application to obtain this   
allowance. 

3.13 Overtime  

TIB normally discourages overtime work unless there is urgent need.